

## **South Dublin County Council**

Caravan Loan Scheme for Travellers for the Purchase of a Mobile/Trailer 2025

Closing date for Applications is Friday 28th February 2025

Applications received in The Traveller Accommodation Unit after 28<sup>th</sup> February 2025 will not be processed

1.	Household Details:	
	<u>Applicant</u>	
	Name:	
	Date of Birth:	
	PPS Number:	
	Mother's Birth Surname:	
	Joint Applicant	
	Name:	
	Date of Birth:	
	PPS Number:	
	Mother's Birth Surname:	
1.	Address:	
2.	Phone Number:	
3.	Email address:	
4.	Marital Status: Single Married Separated Widowed	

Connecting You to



lationship	Age
Are you currently a tenant of South Dublin County Counc	cil? Yes No
How long are you a Tanant of South Dublin County Cou	ncil
How long are you a Tenant of South Dublin County Cour	
Do you have a suitable place to site the mobile/trailer?	Yes No

Connecting You to



Income details for both applicant and spouse/partner					
Current payslip and P60     Statement from social welfare     Statement of accounts in the case of self-employments.					
Mobile/Trailer Details					
13. Please state any requirements you might have for the ne you might have to assist your loan application, medical o	·				
How do you intend to pay the €500 deposit?					
Loan amount:					
Applications will be assessed in accordance with the criteria of the National Caravan Loan Scheme. The value of the loan will be €					
determined by family need and overall budgetary restrictions.					



15.	Where will the mobile/trailer be placed?
16.	Are you currently in possession of a mobile/trailer that will need to be removed by the Council before delivery of a new one?
17.	Do you agree to comply with the direction of the Council as to the maintenance use and upkeep of the mobile home and accept that you are solely responsible for maintenance and upkeep?
18.	Do you agree that you will be responsible for the costs of electricity supplied to the caravan to be paid for by you in a manner determined by the local authority.
19.	Do you accept that the granting of the Caravan Loan Scheme will not imply any warranty on the Council's part and the mobile/trailer is in the sole ownership of the above-named person(s)?
20.	If successful with your loan application, do you acknowledge that South Dublin County Councils role is to act as a purchasing intermediary (a person who acts as a link) on your behalf however, the contract is between you, the applicant and the supplier.



- \* Please note in the event of a breach of the agreement, the borrower will have to pay the full amount of the loan as a simple contract debt (rather than at preferential rates) and the borrower will be ineligible for further loans. The local authority will take appropriate steps to recover the outstanding loan.
- \* Please note the Council do not provide ramps, steps or decks.

## 21. Signature & Declaration

- I/We declare that the information given in this form and in any supporting documentation is correct and to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.
   I/We declare that the foregoing statements and any other information I/We have given to South Dublin County Council to be strictly true, to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.
   I/We acknowledge that in order to process this application, South Dublin County Council, and its officials and agents will hold and process information in connection with this application (together with such information supplied to or obtained by South Dublin County Council separately) and will hold and process same for administrative, customer care and service purposes and the statistical purposes of the
- Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage where required by the Department.
   I/We understand that should South Dublin County Council grant this application this does not signify an assurance or guarantee that the mobile/trailer is soundly constructed and free from defects.
   I/We note that I/we are approved by South Dublin County Council for a loan that any time before the completion of the loan transaction South Dublin County Council has the right to withdraw or vary the approval.
- I/We acknowledge that on receipt of the Caravan Loan, my/our housing need will be deemed to
  have been met and I/we will be no longer be included on the Social Housing Waiting List, but I/we
  can be included on the transfer list in the normal manner.
   I/We understand that upon making this application, the terms and details of the loan will submit by

South Dublin County Council to the Central Credit Register.

Connecting You to



Signed:		(Applicant)	Date:						
Signed:		_(Joint Applic	cant) Date:						
Please Return completed Application Form by 12.00 pm Friday 28 February 2025 to:									
Traveller Accommodation Unit,									
South Dublin County Council,									
County Hall,									
Tallaght,									
Dublin 24	Tel: 01 414 9363		Email: htrav	rellers@sdublincoco.ie					